2-14-06			Pocket No.: ELPIDA WN	-2866
ORM FTO-1593 (Modified)	06-0	6-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
00000000000000000000000000000000000000			Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💌 🔻 🔻	- 103:	223943	ched original documents or	
To the Director of the United States Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	PE		ass of receiving party(ies):	/
Yoshihiro TAKAISHI		No. FI PIDA	MEMORY, INC.	0fr
(MAY	1 2 4 2006	NON THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE R		
(PAR)	J.	Address: 2-1, Ya	esu z-chome, Chuo-ku	33
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				132
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State/Prov.:	
	-	Country: JAPAN	ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 10, 2006		Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) D Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb				
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application,	the execution date of	of the application is: Febru	lary 10, 2006
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent	No.(s)	
/16/2006 EHAILE1 00000023 11353257 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🕅 N	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway		6. Total number of	f applications and patents inv	volved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.		🛛 Enclosed -	Any excess or insufficiency s	hould be
		credited or debited to deposit account		
3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140		Authorized	to be charged to deposit accu	ount
		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
City: Tucson Stat	te/Prov.: Arizona	08-1391		
,	P: 85718	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)
Country, Zir		T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	er, the foregoing inforr A	nation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy	is a true copy
Norman P. Soloway	Alon	Moler		y 14, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Signature) 3 Dat	te
	mber of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet inform		
	Director of the United State	ent Recordation Services as Patent and Trademark Off candria, VA 22313-1450	îce	
	ļ			

]

PATENT REEL: 017733 FRAME: 0233

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I/we, Yoshihiro TAKAISHI of Tokyo, Japan

having invented certain inventions and improvements in

SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE

and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on <u>February 10, 2006</u>; (and I/we hereby authorize out attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. _______, filed <u>February 14, 2006</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from

Elpida Memory, Inc.,

Japanese corporations having their principal place of businesses at

2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

(hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, their successors, and assigns my/our entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to

1

PATENT REEL: 017733 FRAME: 0234

anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or first	I D D		
Inventor's signature Joshihiro	Jakaish	Date	February 10, 2006
Full name (typed or printed)	Yoshihiro TAKAIS	н	<u> </u>
Witness:Maraki/Can	aguachi (1)	Att	Shutz